
  

Easington Church of England Primary School 
Newsletter Friday 17th November 2023 

May we give them the roots to grow and the wings to fly 

 

 

 
 

Wed 22nd Nov Whole School at Church 9:30am – families 
welcome 

Mon 27th Nov Parental Consultation meetings   

Tues 28th Nov  Parental Consultation meetings  

Thur 30th Nov Wreath Making Evening NEW EVENT  

Fri 1st Dec 
Family Friday 
moved to 8th 
Dec 

Phototronics – individual photographs and 
siblings (including younger siblings who have not 
yet started school) 8.30am  

Mon 4th Dec Non-uniform day (donations in aid of Christmas 
Fair)  

Thur 7th Dec Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day 

Thur 7th Dec Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2.00-
5.00pm 

Fri 8th Dec Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms 
Lilley’s class 

Mon 11th Dec Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be 
confirmed AM 

Tues 12th Dec Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be 
confirmed PM 

Wed 13th Dec Christmas Lunch for children and staff  

Wed 13th Dec Advent Service St. Mary’s 2.15pm. All welcome 

Fri 15th Dec Christmas Market 3.30pm  

Mon 18th Dec  School Choir Christmas Concert 4.30pm 

Tues 19th Dec  Christmas Party/Disco – YR/1/2 4.45-5.45pm 
Y3/4/5/6 6-7pm 

Wed 20th Dec  Non-uniform day  

Wed 20th Dec School closes for Christmas break 

Wed 20th Dec 
– Thur 4th Jan  

Christmas Holidays - School Closed 

Fri 5th Jan School Closed - PD Day  

Mon 8th Jan School reopens  

 

 

 

ParentPay 
Just a little reminder to please clear any outstanding 
balances on ParentPay.  Thank you for your co-operation.  
 
Christmas Events Pack  
On Monday our Christmas Events Pack will be sent home 

in school bags         This will give you lots of further 
information regarding our Christmas events taking place 
in December.  Please remember to look out for it.  
 
Wreath Making Event 
A final call for our Wreath Making Evening taking place 
on Thursday 30th November.  Please contact the school 

office to book a place if you wish to join us         
 

Parental Consultation meetings 
A letter went home on Wednesday this week with a reply 
slip to book your consultation time. Please remember to 
return the slip to your child’s class teacher by Monday 
and your allocated meeting slot will be sent to you via 
Class Dojo by Wednesday. 

 
 

Stars of the week 17th November 2023 

Ms. Lilley’s Class – ELM Lucas W    

Miss Defty’s Class – OAK Hunter S  92.9 87.6  

Miss Purves’s Class – MAPLE Cassy K  94.6  

Mrs. Appleby’s Class - WILLOW Sydney-Elizabeth W    

Mr. Churchill’s Class– SYCAMORE Ayda R     

Miss O’Neil’s Class - PINE Tom H    

Pupil’s Pupil Shaun K / Samuel L     

Staff member of the week Mrs Appleby    

 

 

Attendance week commencing 13th November 2023 

Reception 95.65  

Year 1  93.91  

Year 2 94.12 100 

Year 3 96.47  

Year 4 100  

Year 5 97.5  

Year 6 89.23  

 
 

Mrs Appleby’s Class Worship 
A huge thank you to families for the amazing support on 
Tuesday for Mrs Appleby’s Class Worship.  The hall was full 
and we are sure you will agree this was a lovely start to the 
day.  The children spoke beautifully and we were very proud 

of everyone         
 

Children in Need 
Thank you for the donations today 
for our Children in Need day.  We 
raised £92.00   
Thank you so much. 
 
 


